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Steve Wene, No. 019630
MOYES SELLERS & HENDRICKS LTD.
1850 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1100
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
(602)-604-2189
swene@law-msh.com

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
Arizona Curoofalxon Commission
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DOUG LITTLE, CHAIRMAN
BOB STUMP
BOB BURNS
TOM FORESE
ANDY TOBIN
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DOCKET no. W-02033A-16-0412
1 3

1 4
NOTICE OF FILING AMENDED
RATE APPLICATION PAGE 10

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION OF
VALLEY PIONEERS WATER COMPANY
INC., FOR AN INCREASE IN WATER
RATES

1 5

1 6

1 7 Valley Pioneers Water Company, Inc. hereby files its amended Rate Application
1 8

page 10. See Attachment l.
1 9

2 0 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 5th day of December, 2016.

2 1 MOYES SELLERS & HENDRICKS
2 2

2 3 M
Steve Wene2 4

2 5
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Original and thirteen (13) copies
of the foregoing tiled this 5th day
of December, 2016 with:
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Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
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ATTACHMENT 1



Revised

Docket No. W-02033A-16-0412

PWS08-038

COMPANY NAME
Name of System:

VALLEY PIONEERS WATER COMPANY, INC.

VALLEY PIONEERS WATER ADEQ Public Water System Number:

WATER UTILITY PLANT DESCRIPTION

WELLS

ADWR ID
Number*

as mg

Depth

(Feet)

Pump Yield

(rpm)

Pump
Horsepower

120

240

Meter Size
(Inches) Year

3

3

3

Drilled

1963

1999

1991

1960

1963

1963

1963

1963

aslng

Diameter
(Feet)

16
12
1>

20
20
20
20
20

1.518

1 216

1,290

1,325

1370

1,297

1,285

1.300

850

1,100

820

950

1000

55610757 60

55575000 100

5553221 I 60

55623081 450

55623082 400

55623083 350

55623084 450

55623085 500

* Arizona Department of Water Rosources Identification number

OTHER WATER SOURCES

Capacity

(rpm)

Gallons Purchased or Obtained
(in thousands)Name or Description

N/A

Quantity
2

FIRE HYDRANTS

QuantityStandard Quantity Other
2

BOOSTER PUMPS

Horsepower

20
25

30
300
450

1

1

1

PRESSURETANKS

QuantityCapacity
N/A

"
-

_ _
_ _
_ _

_
_ _
_ _
_ _
_ _
_ _
_ _

STORAGE TANKS
Capacity Quantity
500,000 3
250,000 1
125,000 2
85,000 1
60,000 1
50,000 1
16,000 1

Note: If you are j7ling for more than one system, please provide separate sheets for each system.
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